

2017/18 ANNUAL STREET OVERLAY PROJECT
CITY PROJECT NO. 180804

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY UNIT		MATCH		ALL AMERICAN		RJ NOBLE		HARDY AND HARPER		VANCE	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	Bid Schedule A												
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$34,535.24	\$34,535.24	\$19,100.00	\$19,100.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
2	SWPPP	1	LS	\$1,637.89	\$1,637.89	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
3	Construction Staking and Monument Perpetuation	1	LS	\$1,236.00	\$1,236.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,315.00	\$7,315.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$15,461.18	\$15,461.18	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00
5	Remove Existing and Construct 4-inch thick PCC sidewalk	610	SF	\$12.04	\$7,344.40	\$9.60	\$5,856.00	\$11.00	\$6,710.00	\$8.00	\$4,880.00	\$17.00	\$10,370.00
6	Remove Existing and Construct 8-Inch Curb and gutter. Match existing.	270	LF	\$41.77	\$11,277.90	\$72.50	\$19,575.00	\$65.00	\$17,550.00	\$90.00	\$24,300.00	\$74.50	\$20,115.00
7	Remove Existing and Construct Spandrel And Cross Gutter. Width to Match Existing	55	SF	\$29.51	\$1,623.05	\$44.00	\$2,420.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,600.00
8	Remove Existing and Construct Access Ramp per City of Rialto Std. Plan SC-215, Type 6, Case A, Includes installation of pre-cast detectable warning surface, curb and gutter, retaining curbs and replacement of adjacent SW and AC Pavement from BCR to ECR, Complete.	4	EA	\$4,015.13	\$16,060.52	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$25,200.00
9	Remove Existing and Construct Access Ramp per CaltransStd. Plan RSP A88A and A88B, Case per plan, Includes installation of pre-cast detectable warning surface, curb and gutter, retaining curbs and replacement of adjacent SW and AC Pavement from BCR to ECR, Complete.	6	EA	\$3,388.92	\$20,333.52	\$4,900.00	\$29,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00
10	Remove Existing and Construct driveway approach	390	SF	\$12.41	\$4,839.90	\$14.00	\$5,460.00	\$18.00	\$7,020.00	\$10.00	\$3,900.00	\$43.50	\$16,965.00
11	Coldmill Existing AC Pavement Variable Depth (0.0' to 0.17')	800	SY	\$2.97	\$2,376.00	\$2.09	\$1,672.00	\$9.00	\$7,200.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$7.50	\$6,000.00
12	Roadway Excavation (0.42' to 0.85') - Unclassified Excavation	850	CY	\$34.36	\$29,206.00	\$38.00	\$32,300.00	\$60.00	\$51,000.00	\$66.00	\$56,100.00	\$55.50	\$47,175.00
13	Asphalt Concrete (Base and level)	1,700	TON	\$57.77	\$98,209.00	\$77.95	\$132,515.00	\$74.00	\$125,800.00	\$85.00	\$144,500.00	\$84.00	\$142,800.00
14	Construct Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) Surface Course	625	TON	\$93.92	\$58,700.00	\$93.00	\$58,125.00	\$105.00	\$65,625.00	\$89.00	\$55,625.00	\$122.00	\$76,250.00
15	Adjust Water Valve Frame and Cover to Grade	9	EA	\$517.45	\$4,657.05	\$782.00	\$7,038.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$179.00	\$1,611.00
16	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	10	EA	\$1,242.62	\$12,426.20	\$887.00	\$8,870.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$632.00	\$6,320.00	\$604.00	\$6,040.00
17	Traffic Striping, Signage & Markings	1	LS	\$8,181.15	\$8,181.15	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00
18	Traffic Detector Loops (Type E)	6	EA	\$257.50	\$1,545.00	\$390.00	\$2,340.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$412.00	\$2,472.00	\$394.00	\$2,364.00
	Bid Schedule A Total				\$329,650.00		\$382,471.00		\$410,930.00		\$420,362.00		\$520,590.00

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY UNIT		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	Bid Schedule B												
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$95,291.76	\$95,291.76	\$19,100.00	\$19,100.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$82,100.00	\$82,100.00
2	Implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$30,157.49	\$30,157.49	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$34,100.00	\$34,100.00
3	Construction Staking and Monument Perpetuation	1	LS	\$8,284.15	\$8,284.15	\$12,730.00	\$12,730.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$67,164.45	\$67,164.45	\$82,900.00	\$82,900.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$77,100.00	\$77,100.00
5	Remove Existing and Construct 4-inch thick PCC sidewalk	4,230	SF	\$10.48	\$44,330.40	\$9.20	\$38,916.00	\$8.50	\$35,955.00	\$5.50	\$23,265.00	\$13.70	\$57,951.00
6	Remove Existing and Construct 8-Inch Curb and gutter. Match existing.	340	LF	\$41.86	\$14,232.40	\$70.30	\$23,902.00	\$60.00	\$20,400.00	\$75.00	\$25,500.00	\$76.50	\$26,010.00
7	Remove Existing and Construct Spandrel And Cross Gutter. Width to Match Existing	160	SF	\$25.81	\$4,129.60	\$23.15	\$3,704.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$89.00	\$14,240.00
8	Install Surface Mounted Defectable Warning Surface	4	EA	\$1,413.61	\$5,654.44	\$841.00	\$3,364.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$787.00	\$3,148.00
9	Remove Existing and Construct Access Ramp per City of Rialto Std. Plan SC-215, Type 6, Case A, Includes installation of pre-cast detectable warning surface, curb and gutter, retaining curbs and replacement of adjacent SW and AC Pavement from BCR to ECR, Complete.	5	EA	\$4,132.26	\$20,661.30	\$4,900.00	\$24,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,742.00	\$38,710.00
10	Remove Existing and Construct Access Ramp per CaltransStd. Plan RSP A88A and A88B, Case per plan, Includes installation of pre-cast detectable warning surface, curb and gutter, retaining curbs and replacement of adjacent SW and AC Pavement from BCR to ECR, Complete.	16	EA	\$3,308.59	\$52,937.44	\$4,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$7,332.00	\$117,312.00
11	Remove tree and roots	6	EA	\$2,045.29	\$12,271.74	\$1,040.00	\$6,240.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$568.00	\$3,408.00
12	Retrofit Existing Catch Basin Top Slab and Face plate	1	LS	\$6,327.50	\$6,327.50	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00
13	Coldmill Existing AC Pavement Variable Depth (0.0' to 0.17')	12,810	SY	\$1.13	\$14,475.30	\$2.10	\$26,901.00	\$1.90	\$24,339.00	\$1.00	\$12,810.00	\$2.20	\$28,182.00
14	Roadway Excavation (0.42' to 0.85') - Unclassified Excavation	8,700	CY	\$22.53	\$196,011.00	\$38.00	\$330,600.00	\$47.00	\$408,900.00	\$51.00	\$443,700.00	\$43.30	\$376,710.00
15	Asphalt Concrete (Base and level)	8,435	TON	\$59.93	\$505,509.55	\$78.00	\$657,930.00	\$72.00	\$607,320.00	\$70.00	\$590,450.00	\$72.80	\$614,068.00
16	Aggregate Base	4,420	CY	\$35.25	\$155,805.00	\$40.50	\$179,010.00	\$32.00	\$141,440.00	\$50.00	\$221,000.00	\$37.50	\$165,750.00
17	Shoulder Backing	1,220	LF	\$4.08	\$4,977.60	\$8.30	\$10,126.00	\$11.00	\$13,420.00	\$10.00	\$12,200.00	\$5.60	\$6,832.00
18	Construct Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) Surface Course	7,510	TON	\$77.57	\$582,550.70	\$93.00	\$698,430.00	\$95.00	\$713,450.00	\$95.00	\$713,450.00	\$101.00	\$758,510.00
19	Adjust Water Valve Frame and Cover to Grade	109	EA	\$518.24	\$56,488.16	\$782.00	\$85,238.00	\$650.00	\$70,850.00	\$100.00	\$10,900.00	\$158.00	\$17,222.00
20	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	34	EA	\$1,243.79	\$42,288.86	\$887.00	\$30,158.00	\$650.00	\$22,100.00	\$495.00	\$16,830.00	\$472.00	\$16,048.00
21	Traffic Striping, Signage & Markings	1	LS	\$60,527.28	\$60,527.28	\$62,600.00	\$62,600.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$64,600.00	\$64,600.00
22	Traffic Detector Loops (Type E)	65	EA	\$259.20	\$16,848.00	\$224.00	\$14,560.00	\$225.00	\$14,625.00	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$225.00	\$14,625.00
23	Install IISNS On Signal Mast Arm	1	EA	\$12,426.23	\$12,426.23	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
	Bid Schedule B Total				\$2,009,350.35		\$2,401,809.00		\$2,337,399.00		\$2,364,455.00		\$2,545,676.00

Bid Schedules				MATICH		ALL AMERICAN		RJ NOBLE		HARDY AND HARPER		VANCE	
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION Bid Schedule C	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$29,575.61	\$29,575.61	\$19,100.00	\$19,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
2	Implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$2,616.39	\$2,616.39	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	Construction Staking and Monument Perpetuation	1	LS	\$824.00	\$824.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$12,863.03	\$12,863.03	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00
5	Remove Existing and Construct 4-inch thick PCC sidewalk	2,150	SF	\$7.68	\$16,512.00	\$9.40	\$20,210.00	\$11.00	\$23,650.00	\$10.00	\$21,500.00	\$12.00	\$25,800.00
6	Remove Existing and Construct 8-inch curb and gutter. Match existing.	20	LF	\$79.09	\$1,581.80	\$121.00	\$2,420.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$144.00	\$2,880.00
7	Remove Existing and Construct 6-inch curb and gutter. Match existing.	85	LF	\$39.06	\$3,320.10	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$60.00	\$5,100.00	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$102.00	\$8,670.00
8	Remove Existing and Construct Curb only (6" or 8")	75	LF	\$22.67	\$1,700.25	\$63.00	\$4,725.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
9	Remove Existing and Construct Spandrel and Cross Gutter. Width to Match Existing.	145	SF	\$28.48	\$4,129.60	\$26.00	\$3,770.00	\$20.00	\$2,900.00	\$50.00	\$7,250.00	\$90.00	\$13,050.00
10	Install Surface Mounted Detectable Warning Surface	7	EA	\$1,438.33	\$10,068.31	\$480.00	\$3,360.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$787.00	\$5,509.00
11	Remove Existing and Construct Access Ramp per CaltransStd. Plan RSP A88A and A88B. Case per plan, Includes installation of pre-cast detectable warning surface, curb and gutter, retaining curbs and replacement of adjacent SW and AC Pavement from BCR to ECR. Complete.	3	EA	\$3,585.35	\$10,756.05	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,620.00	\$16,860.00
12	Remove Existing and Construct driveway approach	1,265	SF	\$12.44	\$15,736.60	\$9.60	\$12,144.00	\$17.00	\$21,505.00	\$18.00	\$22,770.00	\$18.00	\$22,770.00
13	Remove and Reinstall 22"x8" (14 GA) Arch CMP	150	LF	\$326.10	\$48,915.00	\$229.00	\$34,350.00	\$235.00	\$35,250.00	\$240.00	\$36,000.00	\$104.00	\$15,600.00
14	Coldmill Existing AC Pavement Variable Depth (0.0' to 0.17')	1,230	SY	\$2.76	\$3,394.80	\$2.10	\$2,583.00	\$3.50	\$4,305.00	\$7.00	\$8,610.00	\$2.50	\$3,075.00
15	Coldmill Existing AC Pavement Variable Depth (0.10' to 0.20')	5,180	SY	\$1.54	\$7,977.20	\$2.10	\$10,878.00	\$3.50	\$18,130.00	\$2.45	\$12,691.00	\$2.50	\$12,950.00
16	Roadway Excavation (0.42' to 0.85') - Unclassified excavation	35	CY	\$146.57	\$5,129.95	\$38.00	\$1,330.00	\$105.00	\$3,675.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$114.00	\$3,990.00
17	Asphalt Concrete (Base and level)	640	TON	\$62.46	\$39,974.40	\$77.95	\$49,888.00	\$90.00	\$57,600.00	\$90.00	\$57,600.00	\$83.00	\$53,120.00
18	Shoulder backing	550	LF	\$4.54	\$2,497.00	\$8.32	\$4,576.00	\$14.00	\$7,700.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,300.00
19	Construct Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) Surface Course	710	TON	\$85.80	\$60,918.00	\$93.00	\$66,030.00	\$105.00	\$74,550.00	\$110.00	\$78,100.00	\$116.00	\$82,360.00
20	Adjust Water Valve Frame and Cover to Grade	10	EA	\$517.21	\$5,172.10	\$782.00	\$7,820.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00
21	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	4	EA	\$1,241.52	\$4,966.08	\$887.00	\$3,548.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$918.00	\$3,672.00
22	Traffic Striping, Signage & Markings	1	LS	\$7,254.15	\$7,254.15	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$9,975.00	\$9,975.00
23	Traffic Detector Loops (Type E)	8	EA	\$260.27	\$2,082.16	\$365.00	\$2,920.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$385.00	\$3,080.00	\$367.00	\$2,936.00
Bid Schedule C Total					\$297,964.58		\$307,577.00		\$359,565.00		\$377,226.00		\$385,317.00

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION Bid Schedule D	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$65,814.07	\$65,814.07	\$19,100.00	\$19,100.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$41,054.00	\$41,054.00
2	Implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$4,767.96	\$4,767.96	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,102.00	\$14,102.00
3	Construction Staking and Monument Perpetuation	1	LS	\$1,236.00	\$1,236.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,740.00	\$3,740.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$18,103.40	\$18,103.40	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$33,680.00	\$33,680.00
5	Remove Existing and Construct 4-inch thick PCC sidewalk	1,290	SF	\$10.22	\$13,183.80	\$9.60	\$12,384.00	\$11.00	\$14,190.00	\$12.00	\$15,480.00	\$16.50	\$21,285.00
6	Remove Existing and Construct 8-inch curb and gutter. Match existing.	135	LF	\$41.45	\$5,595.75	\$77.00	\$10,395.00	\$65.00	\$8,775.00	\$63.00	\$8,505.00	\$90.00	\$12,150.00
7	Coldmill Existing AC Pavement Variable Depth (0.0' to 0.17')	1,880	SY	\$2.73	\$5,132.40	\$2.10	\$3,948.00	\$2.75	\$5,170.00	\$4.00	\$7,520.00	\$6.50	\$12,220.00
8	Coldmill Existing AC Pavement Variable Depth (0.10' to 0.20')	5,450	SY	\$0.84	\$4,578.00	\$2.10	\$11,445.00	\$2.75	\$14,987.50	\$3.00	\$16,350.00	\$2.50	\$13,625.00
9	Roadway Excavation (0.42' to 0.85') - Unclassified excavation	1,840	CY	\$37.23	\$68,503.20	\$38.00	\$69,920.00	\$64.00	\$117,760.00	\$61.00	\$112,240.00	\$51.00	\$93,840.00
10	Asphalt Concrete (Base and level)	2,050	TON	\$69.72	\$142,926.00	\$78.00	\$159,900.00	\$82.00	\$168,100.00	\$84.00	\$172,200.00	\$75.00	\$153,750.00
11	Aggregate Base	900	CY	\$70.53	\$63,477.00	\$47.00	\$42,300.00	\$37.00	\$33,300.00	\$54.50	\$49,050.00	\$52.00	\$46,800.00
12	Pavement Fabric	1,815	SY	\$2.71	\$4,918.65	\$4.00	\$7,260.00	\$2.25	\$4,083.75	\$3.00	\$5,445.00	\$2.00	\$3,630.00
13	Shoulder Backing	290	LF	\$3.42	\$991.80	\$8.30	\$2,407.00	\$22.00	\$6,380.00	\$12.00	\$3,480.00	\$11.70	\$3,393.00
14	Construct Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) Surface Course	1,940	TON	\$78.25	\$151,805.00	\$93.00	\$180,420.00	\$95.00	\$184,300.00	\$90.00	\$174,600.00	\$101.00	\$195,940.00
15	Adjust Water Valve Frame and Cover to Grade	31	EA	\$517.85	\$16,053.35	\$782.00	\$24,242.00	\$650.00	\$20,150.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$160.00	\$4,960.00
16	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	7	EA	\$1,242.31	\$8,696.17	\$887.00	\$6,209.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$735.00	\$5,145.00
17	Traffic Striping, Signage & Markings	1	LS	\$17,105.37	\$17,105.37	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$19,530.00	\$19,530.00
18	Traffic Detector Loops (Type E)	12	EA	\$259.34	\$3,112.08	\$313.00	\$3,756.00	\$315.00	\$3,780.00	\$330.00	\$3,960.00	\$315.00	\$3,780.00
Bid Schedule C Total					\$596,000.00		\$606,586.00		\$673,526.25		\$643,670.00		\$681,824.00

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION Bid Schedule E	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$45,337.04	\$45,337.04	\$19,100.00	\$19,100.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
2	Implement Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$3,531.96	\$3,531.96	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
3	Construction Staking and Monument Perpetuation	1	LS	\$412.00	\$412.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,225.00	\$4,225.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$18,103.40	\$18,103.40	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,600.00	\$20,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00
5	Remove Existing and construct 4-inch curb and gutter. Match	315	LF	\$37.46	\$11,799.90	\$74.00	\$23,310.00	\$65.00	\$20,475.00	\$90.00	\$28,350.00	\$84.00	\$26,460.00
6	Remove Existing and construct driveway approach	2,990	SF	\$11.04	\$33,009.60	\$14.00	\$41,860.00	\$17.00	\$50,830.00	\$18.00	\$53,820.00	\$13.50	\$40,365.00
7	Coldmill Existing AC Pavement Variable Depth (0.0' to 0.17')	685	SY	\$3.46	\$2,370.10	\$2.10	\$1,438.50	\$2.50	\$1,712.50	\$8.00	\$5,480.00	\$9.00	\$6,165.00
8	Coldmill Existing AC Pavement Variable Depth (0.10' to 0.20')	4,175	SY	\$1.22	\$5,093.50	\$2.10	\$8,767.50	\$2.50	\$10,437.50	\$3.00	\$12,525.00	\$3.00	\$12,525.00
9	Roadway Excavation (0.42' to 0.85') - Unclassified excavation	1,150	CY	\$30.12	\$34,638.00	\$38.00	\$43,700.00	\$68.00	\$78,200.00	\$61.00	\$70,150.00	\$54.50	\$62,675.00
10	Asphalt Concrete (Base and level)	1,410	TON	\$66.75	\$94,117.50	\$78.00	\$109,980.00	\$80.00	\$112,800.00	\$90.00	\$126,900.00	\$80.50	\$113,505.00
11	Aggregate Base	570	CY	\$83.14	\$47,389.80	\$42.00	\$23,940.00	\$38.00	\$21,660.00	\$60.00	\$34,200.00	\$54.00	\$30,780.00
12	Pavement Fabric	1,030	SY	\$4.10	\$4,223.00	\$3.50	\$3,605.00	\$3.50	\$3,605.00	\$4.00	\$4,120.00	\$3.50	\$3,605.00
13	Construct Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) Surface Course	980	TON	\$84.91	\$83,211.80	\$93.00	\$91,140.00	\$95.00	\$93,100.00	\$90.00	\$88,200.00	\$108.00	\$105,840.00
14	Adjust Water Valve Frame and Cover to Grade	15	EA	\$517.94	\$7,769.10	\$782.00	\$11,730.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$168.00	\$2,520.00
15	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	5	EA	\$1,244.83	\$6,224.15	\$887.00	\$4,435.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,062.00	\$45,310.00	\$919.00	\$4,595.00
16	Traffic Striping, Signage & Markings	1	LS	\$7,254.15	\$7,254.15	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,305.00	\$8,305.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
17	Traffic Detector Loops (Type E)	2	EA	\$257.50	\$515.00	\$835.00	\$1,670.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$880.00	\$1,760.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00
Bid Schedule C Total					\$405,000.00		\$424,876.00		\$467,720.00		\$535,445.00		\$511,015.00
TOTAL BID					\$3,637,964.93		\$4,123,319.00		\$4,249,140.25		\$4,341,158.00		\$4,644,422.00